SB200 L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB23-200 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 15, strike "AND".
- 2 Page 7, line 17, strike "PENALTY." and substitute "PENALTY; AND
- 3 (G) A NOTICE THAT AN UNPAID PENALTY WILL BE REPORTED TO
- 4 THE DEPARTMENT AND MAY RESULT IN THE DEPARTMENT PROHIBITING THE
- 5 RENEWAL OF THE REGISTRATION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR PROHIBITING
- 6 THE TRANSFER OF TITLE OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE AND THAT THE
- 7 DEPARTMENT MAY IMPOSE A TWENTY-FIVE-DOLLAR FEE TO COVER ITS
- 8 ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS.".
- 9 Page 7, strike lines 25 through 27 and substitute "THE CIVIL PENALTY
- 10 ASSESSMENT NOTICE, A FINAL ORDER OF LIABILITY SHALL BE ENTERED
- 11 AGAINST THE REGISTERED OWNER OF THE VEHICLE.".
- Page 12, line 26, strike "2023:" and substitute "2023, THAT IS NOT A
- 13 REPLACEMENT OF AN AUTOMATED VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM:".
- 14 Page 13, strike line 27.
- 15 Page 14, strike lines 1 through 8 and substitute:
- 16 "STREET OR PORTION OF A STREET THAT A COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY, BY
- 17 ORDINANCE OR BY A RESOLUTION OF ITS GOVERNING BODY, DESIGNATES
- 18 AS AN AUTOMATED VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION CORRIDOR, ON WHICH
- 19 DESIGNATED CORRIDOR THE COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY MAY LOCATE AN
- 20 AUTOMATED VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM TO DETECT VIOLATIONS OF
- 21 A MUNICIPAL TRAFFIC REGULATION, VIOLATIONS OF A COUNTY TRAFFIC
- 22 CODE, OR A TRAFFIC VIOLATION UNDER STATE LAW, SO LONG AS THE
- 23 COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY POSTS A PERMANENT SIGN IN A CONSPICUOUS
- 24 PLACE NOT FEWER THAN THREE HUNDRED FEET BEFORE THE BEGINNING OF
- 25 THE CORRIDOR AND EVERY FIVE HUNDRED FEET THEREAFTER.".
- 26 Page 14, line 27, strike "Suspend" and substitute "Prohibit the
- 27 RENEWAL OF".
- Page 15, strike line 1 and substitute "CIVIL PENALTY AND THE FEE
- 29 ASSESSED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID; OR".
- Page 15, line 2, strike "VEHICLE." and substitute "VEHICLE UNTIL THE
- 31 CIVIL PENALTY AND THE FEE ASSESSED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE
- 32 PAID; OR".

- 1 Strike "municipality CITY" and substitute "municipality" on **Page 5**, lines
- 4, 9, and 13; **Page 13,** lines 20 and 21; **Page 15,** lines 7 and 8, 13, 14, 17,
- and 19 and 20; and **Page 16**, lines 1, 10 and 11, 21, and 23.
- 4 Strike "ISSUE AND SEND," and substitute "ISSUE," on Page 5, lines 20 and
- 5 21; and **Page 6**, line 25 two times.
- 6 Strike the second "CITY" and substitute "MUNICIPALITY" on **Page 6**, lines
- 7 19 and 24; **Page 8,** lines 2 and 20; **Page 9,** lines 2, 14, and 17; **Page 11,**
- 8 line 15; **Page 13**, line 8; **Page 17**, lines 4 and 21.
- 9 Strike "CITY" and substitute "MUNICIPALITY" on Page 8, line 9; Page 10,
- 10 line 24; **Page 11**, line 1; **Page 12**, line 25; **Page 14**, line 25.

** *** ** ***